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HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
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RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-4 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
February 6, 2023 and February 13, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 
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MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ys 
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ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 6, 2023 through February 13, 2023 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Agenda Date: February 21, 2023 

Claimant 

Aquirre, Martha 
Allstate, on Behalf of 

Marcelino Inda 

Anderson, Jaelen 

Apac, Anqel 

Berry, Carolyn 

Camacho, Jocelyn 

Carter, Collin 

Carter, Michelle 

Hourany, Evan 
lnterinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club, on Behalf of 

Jocelyn Camacho 

Jimenez, Benigno 

Johnson, John W 
Law Offices of Katherine Lipel, on Behalf of 

Ana Castro Belen 

Lyon, Jeff 

Maqallanes, Jaime 

Montes, Alder Uribe 

Rey,John 

Rosado, Albert 

Sandoval, Dominic 

Smith, ShuRonda 

Trusty, Sandra 

Vaccaro, Greg 

Velasquez, Cesar 0. 

Amount 

$ 1,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

342.46 

1,900.00 

349.21 

500.00 

300.00 

Amount Unknown 

445.00 

Amount Unknown 

2,425.73 

155.00 

Amount Unknown 

350.00 

450.00 

Amount Unknown 

2,800.00 

225.00 

241.61 

500.00 

3,567.79 

Amount Unknown 

1 ,000,000.00 


