

February 21, 2023

C-4

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 6, 2023 and February 13, 2023.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

M. O. Forfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD: ys Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 6, 2023 through February 13, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: February 21, 2023

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Aguirre, Martha	\$	1,000.00
Allstate, on Behalf of Marcelino Inda	Amount Unknown	
Anderson, Jaelen	342.46	
Apac, Angel	1,900.00	
Berry, Carolyn	349.21	
Camacho, Jocelyn		500.00
Carter, Collin		300.00
Carter, Michelle	Am	ount Unknown
Hourany, Evan		445.00
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club, on Behalf of Jocelyn Camacho	Am	ount Unknown
Jimenez, Benigno		2,425.73
Johnson, John W		155.00
Law Offices of Katherine Lipel, on Behalf of Ana Castro Belen	Am	ount Unknown
Lyon, Jeff		350.00
Magallanes, Jaime		450.00
Montes, Alder Uribe	Am	ount Unknown
Rey, John		2,800.00
Rosado, Albert		225.00
Sandoval, Dominic		241.61
Smith, ShuRonda		500.00
Trusty, Sandra		3,567.79
Vaccaro, Greg	Amount Unknown	
Velasquez, Cesar O.	1,000,000.00	